
$13
荃灣站及荃灣西站 (二十七座位)
Tsuen Wan and Tsuen Wan West Station (27-seater) 

星期日及公眾假期
Sunday & Public holidays

7:00 am
7:20 am
7:40 am
8:05 am
8:20 am
8:30 am
8:45 am
9:15 am
9:45 am

10:35 am
11:45 am

1:00 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:25 pm
6:55 pm
7:25 pm
7:55 pm
8:30 pm

8:35 am
9:30 am

10:35 am
11:30 am
12:05 pm
 1:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm

星期一至星期六（公眾假期除外)
Monday to Saturday (except P.H.)

星期日及公眾假期
Sunday & Public holidays

7:05 am
7:25 am
7:45 am
8:10 am
8:15 am
8:35 am
8:50 am
9:10 am
9:50 am

10:30 am
11:50 am

1:05 pm
2:35 pm
4:05 pm
5:05 pm
5:35 pm
6:05 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:35 pm

8:30 am
9:35 am

10:30 am
11:35 am
 12:00 nn
1:05 pm

2:35 pm
3:35 pm
4:35 pm
5:35 pm
6:35 pm
7:35 pm

星期一至星期六（公眾假期除外)
Monday to Saturday (except P.H.)

星期日及公眾假期
Sunday & Public holidays

8:50 am
9:05 am
9:45 am

10:15 am
10:55 am
12:10 pm
1:25 pm
3:25 pm
4:25 pm
5:25 pm
5:55 pm

6:25 pm
6:55 pm
7:25 pm
7:55 pm
8:25 pm
8:55 pm

8:55 am
9:55 am

10:55 am
11:55 am
12:25 pm
1:25 pm

2:55 pm
3:55 pm
4:55 pm
5:55 pm
6:55 pm
7:55 pm

星期一至星期六（公眾假期除外)
Monday to Saturday (except P.H.)

星期日及公眾假期
Sunday & Public holidays

8:55 am
9:10 am
9:50 am

10:20 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
1:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 nn

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

星期一至星期六（公眾假期除外)
Monday to Saturday (except P.H.)

* 荃灣站上落客點站為大河道北南行停車處
 Boarding point of Tsuen Wan Station at Tai Ho Road 
 North southbound

# 荃灣西站上落客點站為大河道（D出口對面公共小巴站）
 Boarding point of Tsuen Wan West Station at Tai Ho Road 
 (Minibus Stop at the opposite to Exit D) 

HONG KONG GOLD COAST RESIDENTS SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE
香港黃金海岸住戶穿梭巴士時間表

香港黃金海岸一期
HK Gold Coast Phase 1

香港黃金海岸二期
HK Gold Coast Phase 2

荃灣站（荃灣線）*
Tsuen Wan Station
(Tsuen Wan Line)

荃灣西站（屯馬線）＃
Tsuen Wan West Station

(Tuen Ma Line)



# 以國泰坊為終點站   Terminus: Cathay House          * 星期六、日及公眾假期不設服務  No service on Saturday, Sunday and public holidays 

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

7:45 am #  

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

7:50 am #

南昌站之上落客點為港鐵南昌站近 A 出口
Boarding point of Nam Cheong Station at 
MTR Nam Cheong Station near Exit A

 

* 穿梭巴士上落站點 Shuttle bus stations 
車程時間參考資料：港鐵  
Travel time reference:  MTR 

東涌線
Tung Chung Line

東涌
Tung Chung

青衣
Tsing Yi

九龍
Kowloon

香港
Hong Kong

奧運*
Olympic

屯馬線
Tuen Ma Line

尖東
East Tsim Sha Tsui

美孚
Mei Foo

荃灣西*
Tsuen Wan West

南昌*
Nam Cheong

6 分鐘 min

16 分鐘 min 11 分鐘 min

5 分鐘 min 7 分鐘 min

4 分鐘 min 5 分鐘 min

港鐵主要站點路 線圖 MTR system map

荃灣線
Tsuen Wan Line

荃灣*
Tsuen Wan

尖沙咀
Tsim Sha Tsui

黃埔
Whampoa

九龍塘
Kowloon Tong

中環
Central

太子
Prince Edward

$19

$50

4 分鐘 min 轉乘 Interchange

上述任何資料皆不構成亦不得詮釋為信和集團或其任何成員 (「信和集團」) 作出 (不論明示或隱含) 提供穿梭巴士服務的協議、承諾、保證或陳述。信和集團保留一切終止、取消或更改上述穿梭巴士服務、其時間表、路線，收費及其他相關事項之權利，            
而不作事先通知及毋須賠償。  Nothing herein contained shall constitute or be construed as any agreement, commitment, undertaking, warranty or representation (express or implied) of Sino Group or any of its member (“The Group”) to provide the shuttle 
bus service. The Group reserves its right to cease, cancel or alter the service, its schedule, route, fee or any other matters in respect of the service without prior notice and without compensation to any party. 

5 分鐘 min

8 分鐘 min 6 分鐘 min

10 分鐘 min

20 分鐘 min

Jan 2023

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

7:20 am #

7:45 am ^

8:10 am

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

7:25 am #

7:50 am ^

8:15 am

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

6:35 pm
7:05 pm
7:35 pm

星期一至星期五*
Monday to Friday*

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

^ 六十一座位  61-seater         # 五十九座位  59-seater         * 星期六、日及公眾假期不設服務  No service on Saturday, Sunday and public holidays

奧運站 ‒ 途經南昌站 (二十七座位) 
Olympic Station – Stopover Nam Cheong Station (27-seater) 

機場 (四十五座位) 
Airport (45-seater) 

香港黃金海岸一期
HK Gold Coast Phase 1

香港黃金海岸二期
HK Gold Coast Phase 2

香港黃金海岸一期
HK Gold Coast Phase 1

香港
黃金海岸一期

Hong Kong 
Gold Coast Phase 1

香港黃金海岸二期
HK Gold Coast Phase 2

香港
黃金海岸二期

Hong Kong 
Gold Coast Phase 2

奧海城一期近 Market Place by Jasons
Olympian City 1 near Market Place by Jasons

南昌站 
Nam Cheong Station

南昌站 
Nam Cheong Station

奧運站 
Olympic Station


